

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10150/2007

(From the judgment and order dt. 27.12.06 (4.1.07) in A.Nos.
E/2517 and 3672/04 of the Customs Excise and Service Tax
Appellate Tbnl.)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GUJRAT NARMADA V.FERTILIZERS COL.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Mr. Arunav Patnaik,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER