

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17816-17817/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 23/10/2007 in final Order No.
2738-39/WZB/AHD/07 in Appeal No.4055/05 of the CESTAT, AHMEDABAD)

C.C.E., AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARAVIND MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram as,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List along with Civil Appeal No.1308/2008 and Special Leave Petition (C)

Nos.....CC 6049-6051/2008 on 23rd April, 2009 for final disposal.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER