

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 7 2 0 - 1 1 7 2 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order 05 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 6 & 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in FO No.A/ 2 0 2 9 to 20 3 1 WZ B / A H D / 0 7 in A.No. E/ 1 6 3 8 , 1 9 0 0 & 24 8 5 / 2 0 0 5 of the CES T A T)

C.C.E., AHM E D A B A D

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S. AR V I N D MIL L S LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Susbr a m a n i u m, ASG

Ms. Rash mi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. R. Ba s a nt, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bal a r a m Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devan ath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 2 9 th April, 20 0 9 for final hearing.

P a r t i e s to complete their pleading within six weeks.

Liberty to file additional documents.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registra r

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master