

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).1862 OF 2006

C.C.E & CUSTOMS, VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY

Respondent(s)

W I T H

Civil Appeal No.1308 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.4169 of 2008

Civil Appeal No.6410 of 2008  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11720-11722 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3826 of 2009  
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5362 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 4663 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17816-17817 of 2008

Date: 14/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG.  
-Department:                Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
                                  Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
                                  Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

CA 1862/06 etc.etc..contd....

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
In SLP 3826/09 &            Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
5362/09:                        Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.

in CAs.1862/06,  
1308,4169/08 &  
4663/09:

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

In CA 6410/08, Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
SLPs.11720-22, Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
17816-17/08: Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned Additional Solicitor  
General appearing for the Department, commenced his  
arguments at 11.05 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m.  
Mr.S.K.Bagaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the  
assessee in C.A.Nos.1862/06 & 1308/08, thereafter, commenced  
his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for  
the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

To be listed on 15 July, 2009.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master